AT25010B, AT25020B, and AT25040B
SPI Automotive Temperature Serial EEPROMs
1K (128 x 8), 2K (256 x 8), 4k (512 x 8)
DATASHEET
Features
 Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
 Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
̶ Datasheet describes Mode 0 operation

Atmel-8802E-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Auto-Datasheet_122016
 14
8. Ordering Information
8.1 Ordering Code Detail
Note: 1. Contact Sales for Grade 2 Availability
A T 2 5 0 1 0 B - S S P D - T
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
Package Option
010 = 1 kilobit
020 = 2 kilobit
040 = 4 kilobit
25 = SPI
Serial EEPROM
T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E  = Tape and Reel, Expanded Quantity Option
Operating Voltage
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
D  = 2.5V to 5.5V
9 = Lead-free / Halogen-free
  Automotive Grade 3 (-40°C to +85°C)
K = Lead-free / Halogen-free
  Automotive Grade 2 (-40°C to +105°C)
P = Lead-free / Halogen-free
  Automotive Grade 1(-40°C to +125°C)
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
MA = UDFN
(1)
 15Atmel AT25010B/020B/040B Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8802E-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Auto-Datasheet_122016
8.2 Ordering Code Information
8.2.1 Automotive Grade 1, VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation RangeForm Quantity
AT25010B-SSPD-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 125C)
AT25010B-XPD-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MAPD-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MAPD-E 15,000 per Reel
AT25020B-SSPD-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 125C)
AT25020B-XPD-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MAPD-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MAPD-E 15,000 per Reel
1
AT25040B-SSPD-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 125C)
AT25040B-XPD-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MAPD-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MAPD-E 15,000 per Reel
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm pitch, Ultra Thin, Dual No Lead (UDFN)
Atmel AT25010B/020B/040B Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8802E-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Auto-Datasheet_122016
 16
8.2.2 Automotive Grade 3, VCC = 1.7V to 5.5V
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package
Delivery Information
Operation RangeForm Quantity
AT25010B-SS9M-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT25010B-X9M-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MA9M-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25010B-MA9M-E 15,000 per Reel
AT25020B-SS9M-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT25020B-X9M-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MA9M-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25020B-MA9M-E 15,000 per Reel
AT25040B-SS9M-T
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
Tape and Reel
4,000 per Reel
Automotive
Temperature
(-40C to 85C)
AT25040B-X9M-T 8X 5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MA9M-T
8MA2
5,000 per Reel
AT25040B-MA9M-E 15,000 per Reel
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead 4.4mm body, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
8MA2 8-pad, 2.00mm x 3.00mm body, 0.50mm pitch, Ultra Thin, Dual No Lead (UDFN)
 17Atmel AT25010B/020B/040B Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8802E-SEEPROM-AT25010B-020B-040B-Auto-Datasheet_122016
8.3 Product Markings
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE
Catalog Number Truncation
AT25010B Truncation Code ###: 51B
AT25020B Truncation Code ###: 52B
AT25040B Truncation Code ###: 54B
AAAAAAAA
###%   @
ATML$YWW
8-lead SOIC 8-lead TSSOP